

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1014 of 2026

With

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

NO. 1 of 2026

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1014 of 2026

=====

BHIM DEENDYALRAM CHAMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SANJAY S BRAHMBHATT(13526) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VISHAL S BRAHMBHATT(13935) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 01/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Fresh Notice** to the respondent no.2, making it returnable on 15.07.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk