

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1014 of 2026****With****CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)****NO. 1 of 2026****In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1014 of 2026**

=====

BHIM DEENDYALRAM CHAMAR**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MR SANJAY S BRAHMBHATT(13526) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR VISHAL S BRAHMBHATT(13935) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2****MR BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**Date : 15/07/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Pursuant to the orders dated 05.05.2026 and 01.07.2026 passed by this Court, the respondent no.2 - complainant is present before this Court and requested for legal aid.

The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is, therefore, directed to look into the matter and do the needful.

Stand over to **22.07.2026**.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DEEPAK GEHLOT